STATE OF WASHINGTON

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

66th Legislature - 2019 Regular Session

FRANK CHOPP o - JOHN LOVICK
Speaker & 5 Speaker Pro Tempore
BERNARD DEAN, Chief Clerk
COMMITTEE REPORTS FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS

Bills Reported Out of Committee

. ___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
April 2, 2019 - Tuesday 79th Day 2019 Regular Session
NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL ADOPTED

Bill No. Description Committee Rpt. Ref.

HB 1101 State gen. obligation bonds CB DPS20

HB 1102 Capital budget 2019-2021 CB DPS20

HB 1567 f Solid fuel burning devices ENVI DPS7 DNP4 APP
ESSB 5024 f Local taxing districts LG DPA7 RUL
ESSB 5027 Extreme risk protect. orders CRJ DPA9 DNP3 RUL
ESSB 5051 f Commerecial office space LG DPA7 FIN

2SSB 5082 f Social emotional learning ED DPA10 DNP5 w/oRec3 APP
SB 5119 £ Contracted highway workers CWD DP10 DNP7 RUL
SSB 5166 Postsecondary religious acc. CWD DPA10 DNP6 RUL
SSB 5212 Adoption of research animals CWD DPA15 w/oRecl RUL
ESSB 5228 £ Lodging special excise taxes LG DP4 DNP3 FIN

2SSB 5236 Apprenticeships CWD DP16 w/oRecl APP
E2SSB 5290 f  Noncriminal youth detention HSEL DPA7 DNP5 RUL
ESSB 5322 f Clean water act/discharges ENVI DPA7 DNP4 RUL
E2SSB 5327 f Career connected learning CWD DPA15 w/oRecl APP

2SSB 5433 f DOC/postsecondary education CWD DPA13 DNP3 RUL



E2SSB

2SSB

ESSB

2SSB

E2SSB

2SSB

E2SSB

2SSB

SB

2SSB

2SSB

ESB

5444 f

5511 ¢f

5600 f

5604 f

5662

5718

5720 f

5774

5786 f

5820 f

5903

5958

Forensic mental health care
Broadband service
Residential tenants
Uniform guardianship, etc.
Cloud computing solutions
Child welfare housing assist
Involuntary treatment act
Student debt

Higher education/research
Vulnerable children/care
Children's mental health

Public works/interlocal

CRJ DPA10 DNP2

ITED DPA9

CRJ DPA9 DNP2 w/oRecl

CRJ DPA10 DNP2

ITED DPA7 DNP2

HSEL DPA11 DNPI

CRJ DPA11 DNP1

CWD DPA10 DNPS5 w/oRecl

CWD DP17

HSEL DPA7 DNP6

HSEL DPA9 DNP3

LG DP6 DNP1

APP

CB

RUL

APP

APP

APP

APP

APP

RUL

APP

APP

RUL



