## STATE OF WASHINGTON HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

66th Legislature - 2019 Regular Session

FRANK CHOPP

Speaker



JOHN LOVICK Speaker Pro Tempore

BERNARD DEAN, Chief Clerk

COMMITTEE REPORTS  Bills Reported Out of Committee  FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS									
April 2, 2019 - Tuesday			9th Day	2019 Regular Session					
NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL ADOPTED									
Bill No.		<u>Description</u>	Committee Rpt.	<u>Ref.</u>					
НВ	1101	State gen. obligation bonds	CB DPS20						
НВ	1102	Capital budget 2019-2021	CB DPS20						
НВ	1567 f	Solid fuel burning devices	ENVI DPS7 DNP4	APP					
ESSB	5024 f	Local taxing districts	LG DPA7	RUL					
ESSB	5027	Extreme risk protect. orders	CRJ DPA9 DNP3	RUL					
ESSB	5051 f	Commercial office space	LG DPA7	FIN					
2SSB	5082 f	Social emotional learning	ED DPA10 DNP5 w/oRec3	APP					
SB	5119 f	Contracted highway workers	CWD DP10 DNP7	RUL					
SSB	5166 f	Postsecondary religious acc.	CWD DPA10 DNP6	RUL					
SSB	5212	Adoption of research animals	CWD DPA15 w/oRec1	RUL					
ESSB	5228 f	Lodging special excise taxes	LG DP4 DNP3	FIN					
2SSB	5236 f	Apprenticeships	CWD DP16 w/oRec1	APP					
E2SSB	5290 f	Noncriminal youth detention	HSEL DPA7 DNP5	RUL					
ESSB	5322 f	Clean water act/discharges	ENVI DPA7 DNP4	RUL					
E2SSB	5327 f	Career connected learning	CWD DPA15 w/oRec1	APP					
2SSB	5433 f	DOC/postsecondary education	CWD DPA13 DNP3	RUL					

E2SSB	5444 f	Forensic mental health care	CRJ DPA10 DNP2	APP
2SSB	5511 f	Broadband service	ITED DPA9	СВ
ESSB	5600 f	Residential tenants	CRJ DPA9 DNP2 w/oRec1	RUL
2SSB	5604 f	Uniform guardianship, etc.	CRJ DPA10 DNP2	APP
E2SSB	5662	Cloud computing solutions	ITED DPA7 DNP2	APP
2SSB	5718	Child welfare housing assist	HSEL DPA11 DNP1	APP
E2SSB	5720 f	Involuntary treatment act	CRJ DPA11 DNP1	APP
2SSB	5774	Student debt	CWD DPA10 DNP5 w/oRec1	APP
SB	5786 f	Higher education/research	CWD DP17	RUL
2SSB	5820 f	Vulnerable children/care	HSEL DPA7 DNP6	APP
2SSB	5903	Children's mental health	HSEL DPA9 DNP3	APP
ESB	5958	Public works/interlocal	LG DP6 DNP1	RUL